



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1546 of 2019

PRAHLAD DEWANGAN *versus* SHIVKANT SONI

Order sheet

<u>09/01/2026</u>	Mr. Aditya Shrivastava, Advocate for the applicant. None appears for the respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant would submit that the respondent/complainant has presently died. In view of the above submission made by learned counsel for the applicant, the matter could not be referred for mediation. List this case in the week commencing 9th of February, 2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge

ved