



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1546 of 2019

PRAHLAD DEWANGAN **versus** SHIVKANT SONI

Order Sheet

11/02/2026	Mr. Aditya Shrivastava, counsel for applicant. Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for respondent. Learned counsel for applicant submits that he has no instruction from the applicant. Let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against the applicant Prahlad Dewangan through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 9th March, 2026. List this case on 9th March, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Khatai	