



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1546 of 2019PRAHLAD DEWANGAN **versus** SHIVKANT SONI**Order Sheet**

09/03/2026 Rao	Mr. Tarun Dansena, counsel for the applicant. Mr.Praveen Dhurandhar, counsel for the respondent. Applicant is present in person along with his counsel. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for time to file reply to I.A.No.2/2026, which is an application for bringing legal heir of deceased respondent on record. List the case in the week commencing 13th of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------------------------	--