



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Criminal Revision No.1546 of 2019

Prahlad Dewangan **Versus** Shivkant Soni

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Shri Tarun Dansena, counsel for the Applicant. Shri PK Dhurandhar, counsel for the Non-applicant. Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Non-applicant-Shivkant Soni, who is stated to have died on 19.11.2023. Not opposed. Upon due consideration, the said application is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today and the amended cause title be filed thereafter. Shri Dhurandhar submits that vide order dated 10.12.2019, it was directed that the Applicant shall be

released upon payment of 50% of the compensation amount to which, Shri Dansena submits that only part of the compensation has been deposited and he has no instructions regarding payment of the remaining amount.

In view of above, learned Counsel for the Applicant is directed to verify and inform whether the compensation amount has been deposited in compliance with the order dated 10.12.2019.

Post this case for final hearing in the month of July, 2026.

Sd/-

(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge